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IPOA FORM 13   (r 31(3)(f)) 

CHARGE SHEET 

IPOA CASE NO:  ..............................................  IPOA/INV/ ............................. …/20……. 

COURT FILES NO: .......................................... S/0 30/2021 ...............................................  

CMU NO.DATE TO COURT: ..............................................................................................    

Religious Names 

in full or Name 

 

ABCD 

Surname OR 

Father’s Name 

 

 

QRST 

I.D/NO. 

 

SEX 

 

 

M 

 

M 

N 

 

 

K 

 

K 

AGE 

 

 

A 

 

A 

ADDRESS 

(include District 

and Location 

Where applicable) 

C/O KPS HQ 

 

 

1. CHAR

GE(s) 

Count I 

GANG DEFILEMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 10 OF THE 

SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, NO. 3 OF 2006  

PARTICULARS 
OF OFFENCE 
(See Second  
Schedule of  
C.P.C.) 

ABCD QRST 

On the 14th day of April 2019 at around 1300 hours within Mitahato AP 

Camp in Githunguri Sub County Kiambu County, in association with 

YULE YULE unlawfully and intentionally committed the act of gang 

defilement on HWN, a child aged 17 years. 

Alternative count and Count II See overleaf. 
 
If accused 

Arrested 

Date of 

Arrest 

 

Without or with 

Warrant 

Date 

Apprehension 

Report to Court 

Bond or 

Bail and 

Amount 

Is Application 

made for 

Summons to 

Issue 

YES  W N/A  YES 

Remanded or 

Adjourned to  

Complainant and 

Address 

Republic through HWN 
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Witnesses 1. AMEN 

2. HALLELUIYA 

 

Sentence               

Court and date      

...................................................................................................................

...................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................. 

Alternative Count.   Indecent Act with a Child Contrary To Section 11(1) Of the Sexual 
Offences Act no 3 of 2006. 

ABCD QRST 

On the 14th day of April 2019 at around 1300 hours within Mitahato AP Camp in 
Githunguri Sub County Kiambu County indecently touched the private parts namely 
vagina, breast and the buttocks of HWN, a child aged 17yrs. 

Count II. Abuse of position of Authority contrary to section 24 (2) (a) of the Sexual 
Offences Act no 3 of 2006. 

ABCD QRST 

On the 14th day of April 2019 at around 1300 hours, being a law enforcement officer you 
took advantage of your position by having sexual intercourse with a minor, HWN, within 
the limits of Mitahato AP Camp where you were stationed at the time. 

 

 

 .................................................................................................................  

IPOA HEAD OF INVESTIGATIONS 
Independent Policing Oversight Authority 

  


